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From: Brian Aglukark

To: Sean Joseph

Cc: Christopher Tickner; licensing@nunavutwaterboard.or

Subject: RE: 2BE-KIG0812

Date: Friday, February 15, 2013 11:54:27 AM

Attachments: NWB 2BE KIG0812 KIA KVL 306C02 Feb 2010.pdf
Areva.PDF

Good morning Sean,

Email confirming that the renewal request as listed above will not require an NPC determination.
The terms as mentioned in the letter to the NWB dated Feb.2, 2010 are still in effect. If you require
any clarification, please do not hesitate.

The Feb. 2, 2010 letter and the terms mentioned are attached to this email.

Brian Aglukark, NPC
Arviat

From: Sean Joseph [mailto:sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org]
Sent: Friday, February 15, 2013 10:28 AM

To: Brian Aglukark

Cc: Christopher Tickner; licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org
Subject: 2BE-KIG0812

Hello Brian,

Could you please confirm whether or not the NPC has issued its conformity determination for the
renewal application associated with the above-mentioned file.

For information purposes, | have attached a copy of the distribution review letter originally
circulated by the NWB for the application.

If additional information is required, please do contact me at your earliest convenience.

Regards,
Sean

Sean Joseph
Technical Advisor

Nunavut Water Board 0o >¢ ALcnar® bNL™ NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYIT Office Des Eaux Du Nunavut
P.O. Box 119 Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0 Tel. 867.360.6338 Fax. 867.360.6369

Phone: (604) 321-8185
Email: sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org
Website: www.nunavutwaterboard.org

This e-mail transmission is confidential and may contain proprietary information for the expressed use of the intended recipient. Any use, distribution or copying of this transmission, other than
by the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender and delete all copies. Electronic media is susceptible to unauthorized
modification, deterioration, and incompatibility. Accordingly, the electronic media version of any work product may not be relied upon.
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Nunavunmi Parnaiyiit

Nunavut Planning Commission
Commission d'Aménagement du Nunavut

February 2, 2010

Ms. Maria Qugsuut
Environmental Administrator
Nunavut Impact Review Board
P.O. Box 1360

Cambridge Bay, NU., X0OB 0CO
Fax 867 983 2594

Ms. Phyllis Beaulieu
Manager of Licensing
Nunavut Water Board

P.O. Box 119

Gjoa Haven, NU., X0B 1J0
Fax # 867 360 6369

Ms Veronica Tattuinee
Lands Administrator
Kivallig Inuit Association
P.O. Box 340

Rankin Inlet, NU., XOC 0G0
Fax # 867 645 3855

Dear Ms. Qusuut, Ms. Beaulieu, Ms. Tattuinnee

RE: NWB 2BE KIG0812 / KIA KVL306C02 — AREVA Amendment Request -
Exploration

NWB / KIA land use license application/proposal listed above were reviewed for
conformity against the Keewatin Regional Land Use Plan under the under the INAC File
N2009C0017 on December 24, 2009. After reviewing the respective submissions, NPC
finds that the above applications/proposals do not require the proponent to agree to
terms which were previously agreed.

NNo>PA™L 2101 P.O. Box 2101 P.O. Box 2101
A"b._)bbﬂq%, 0a>¢ <*H *Gr Cambridge Bay, NU X0B 0CO Ikaluktutiak, NU XOB 0CO
> 5N 867-983-4625 ) 867-983-4625 ) 867-983-4625

Abb<bdC 867-983-4626 867-983-4626 867-983-4626







Therefore no conformity determination is needed. | have attached those terms to which
the proponent undersigned with this letter, as a recognized authorizing agency under
the NLCA, agencies addressed are responsible to implement the attached requirements
by incorporating the requirements directly, or otherwise ensuring that they be met
through any authorizations issued.

My office would be pleased to discuss these with you how to best implement these
requirements and to review any draft authorizations that you wish to provide for that
purpose.

Thank You

Brian Aglukark, NPC
Arviat

CC. Kim Sarauer, AREVA Resources Canada Inc.
Brian O’Mara, INAC

NNo>PA™L 2101 P.O. Box 2101 P.O. Box 2101
A*b._ubbrkl%, 0a>¢ <*H *Gr Cambridge Bay, NU X0B 0CO Ikaluktutiak, NU XOB 0CO
> 5N 867-983-4625 ) 867-983-4625 ) 867-983-4625

~*b<d¢ 867-983-4626 867-983-4626 867-983-4626







			Dear Ms. Qusuut, Ms. Beaulieu, Ms. Tattuinnee
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AREVA
FAX

Kiggavik Project

Date: December 18, 2009 Pages (this page Included/cetie page incluge), &
To/A: Brian Aglukark Fax: 867-867-2243
Company / Soclété: Nunavut Planning Commission Reference # 2009C0017
From/De: Kim Sarauer E«smail: kim.sarauer@arsva.ca

Tel./ Phone: 308-343-4043 Fax: 306-343-4044

Copy to / Cople &:

Subject / Objet: Application to Detarmine Conformity with the Keewatin Regional Land Use Plan.

Please find enclosed a filled out application form to determine conformity with the Keewatin Regional

Land use plan.

Any questions or concemns please contact Kim Sarauer.

Thank you

Caren Mann

Administrative Assistant, Kiggavlk Project

AREVA Resources Canada Inc,
?0 Bmm iy - 4a'swnmn-umnaxmm-cmm
1 {206) 343-4500 — Fioc 1 (306) 6503583 = Wabd Se: www.InsvVarssources.cl

If you Risve neosived this mlnw.pummu-mwu-phm.mmmn mall to Ihe addrass balow. This documant 19 the pro; of AREVA, Thae information
eontained in H i privileged and confidential srd Intsnded enly for tha uss of e inlended m:\{nmwmlbchm. disirdbuted or used In of ln pert in amy mannee
whatscaver withaut prior consant of AREVA. Anyons contravening thin ban wil be lebia i lsyal procesding wihoot auwmmmmmwAmyum

smu-nammiumnmnuum«umm-m-wum par iiidphona ! de nous | ratoumer par voit Poliate, Ce dooument as! Ia propriéte
uwtﬁ‘on louj oy pactie s u::ﬁ! manibe mmh Nmm msﬂﬁ“""’“'m- o 1 “ "'uf w::h ?o o hitaras
ou patie 1)
mmmé it v ! Qony " lzanque calia Gispasition seralt passibie de poursuites dicisines








2009-Dec-18 02:21 PM AREVA Resources Canada inc. 343-4044

Application #

T | G U

All applicants for a project proposal shall comply with the requirements listed
below. The relevant sections of the plan are noted In each requirement.

GENERAL

2.

4,

Environmental Protectlon: s2.4.9; The applicant undertakes to
prevent any new occurrences of pollution, garbage and
contamination at the site of the development.

Yes No

Removal of Fuel Drums: $2.4.9: The applicant undertakes to
remove all drums safely from the site and dispose of the drums
in a safe manner.

No

New Site Restoration and Clean Up: s2.4.15 and Appendix 2,
s1: The applicant undertakes to clean up the site and restore
the site to Its natural condition to the greatest extent possible.

Yes No

. Old Site Restoratlon and Clean Up: $2.4.70; The appiicant

undertakes to clean up the site and restore the site to its original
condition to the greatest extent possible, including any work
required due to the applicant's action prior fo this application.

No

Low Level Air Flights: s5.4.4 and Appendix 2, s83: Will the
applicant avoid low-level fiights?

Yes No
[, If not, explein why such flights are or may be
absolutely hecessary.
Bla) ™ \EANEA ;‘ tJ A \ » A - o TalTu-¥ “.‘. A e
B e ONTY . Jt\ \ ae Ve ~avt and landl A

-_‘. Al Tw s .‘. LA DS R -n “4.' . 2 [s
Cellan CondiBons, hidn WAS or what o Pisky o

CRaht goehy oce preseqt,

INAC Flle # 2009¢0017 Minaral Exploration Judge Scisaons Lake « AREVA

NUNAVUT PLANNING COMMISSION
APPLICATION TO DETERMINE CONFORMITY
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ii. If such flights are or may be absolutely necessary, will
they avold disturbance to people and wildlife?

o

iii. If not, explaln why it is not possible to avold such
disturbance.

7. Caribou Protectlon Measures.s2.4.8 and Appendix 3: Wil the
applicant comply with the Caribou Protection Measures outlined
In section 2.4.6 and in Appendix 37

Yes No

B. Caribou Water Crossings: s2.4.6 and map: WIIl the applicant
avold, between May 15 and September 1, to construct any
camp, cache any fuel or conduct any blasting within 10 km of
any Designated Carlbou Water Crossing identified on the
certified Caribou Protection Map?

No

ARCHEOLOGY

9. Reporting of Archaeoclogical Sites: 54.4.3 and Appendix 3, s2
and $8: Will the applicant immediately report the discovery of all
suspected archaeological sites to the Department of Culture,
Language, Elders and Youth (GN)?
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Yes No

MINING

10.Mining Development: s3.4.4; is the proposal for mining

development?

If yes, include with the appllcaton a mine closure and
restoration plan.

ACBVA Adoes have an Abandonmert gad Restomdtun Plan
for explorakn ackvifies carris sk ot the Kiagowh sl
PARTICULAR AREAS

15. Game Sanctuary: s2.4.7. [s the project proposal located, In
whole or in patt, within the Thelon Game sanctuary?

Yes

18. Municipal Lands: 57.4.3; [s the project located, in whole or In
part, within municipal boundarles?

Yes

PARTICULAR ACTIVITIES

20. Uranlum Development and Mining: s3.4.5, $3.4.6: Does the
project proposal Involve either uranium development or uranium
mining?

The Kigaauk ?'\\I!:-ﬁ‘ i3 coctently on lam’hb.\' Coyect
ARE.\IA h-.ssss.\n.a%a a poayeck 'pmpl;(ss\ af:‘_? pring develaprmen q\‘r'P ti‘h

iS awaikng a M g
Novernbec % oK does %}‘l‘“" R";‘“ "ﬂ:JBC. &"‘é-’f-»- Ag\\u& doded
22. New Land se: Does the project proposal involve a new type

of land use never engaged in before In the region?

Yes

23.Code of Good Conduct for Land Users: Appendix 2. The
applicant undertakes to adhere to the Code of Good Conduct at

all fimes.
=
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I, \Z\“ m_@a caue” (name of applicant), certify that the information
| have given in this application is true and correct and hereby make the above
undertakings which form part of my application for a project proposal within the meaning
of the Nunavut Land Clalms Agreement.

Date: Signature of Applicant:















